Kumar, Counsel for the Official Liquidator for the complainant, the Court
made the following

ORDER:

“In view of the compliance of the order dated: 03-04-2006 by executing
the personal bond as well the bond by the surety by depositing a sum of
Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only), A-1 is directed to be
released from the jail.

Post on 13-04-2006 for evidence. All the accused must be present
on that day”. 

SD/- S. VARALAKSHMI

JOINT REGISTRAR
//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER
To

1. T h e Superintendent of Police, Visakhapatnam District,